Bowdoin (5-5-4, 5-3-3) -vs- Williams (7-7-0, 7-4-0)
1/22/2022 at Williams

Date: 1/22/2022 Goals By Period 1 2 3  Total
Start: 04:00 PM -

Time: 2:00 Bc?vx./dom 1 0 > 3
Location: Williams Williams 0 0 2 2
Officials: Scorer: Dick Quinn BOWDOIN: Andy Stoneman (2); Albert Washco (1)

WILLIAMS: Jack Forrest (1); Jamie Cates (1)

Scoring Summary

BOWD WILLI
Period Time Team Scored By Assisted By Type OIN AMS
1st 13:16 BOWDOIN Albert Washco Ean Small, Andy Stoneman EV 1 0]
3rd 06:37 BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman Graham Rutledge EV 2 0
3rd 12:11 WILLIAMS Jamie Cates Faisal Alsaif, Henry Muller EV 2 1
3rd 14:00 BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman Albert Washco EV 3 1
3rd 17:20 WILLIAMS Jack Forrest Nick Altmann, Tyler Cooligan EV 3 2
Penalty Summary
Period Team Player MIN Offense Type Time PP
1st BOWDOIN Nate Clark 02:00 HOLDING MINOR 03:24 PP
1st  WILLIAMS Evan Ruschil 02:00 TRIPPING MINOR 05:50 PP
1st BOWDOIN Jack Studley 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 18:23 PP
2nd  WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 01:51 PP
2nd BOWDOIN Graham Rutledge 02:00 BOARDING MINOR 04:34 PP

2nd BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball 02:00 SLASHING MINOR 11:59 PP



Bowdoin 3

Pos

Player

Individual

Total

+/- __FO

Pen

[os]
=
A

LW

RW

B
PR owo~»owl#

12
14
16
17
18
21
22
23
24
26
27
31
32
™

Nate Clark
Bobby Pearl
Ethan Kimball
Chris Brown
Andy Stoneman
Patrick Callahan
Will Forrest
Jimmy Duffy
Patrick Ault
Jesse Lycan
Albert Washco
Jack Studley
Graham Rutledge
Jack Hepp

Ean Small

Kyle Jarosz

Will Van Der Veen
Luke Wheeler
Alex Kozic

Joe Alexander
Team

o

ONOMNPFPFOPFRPROORFRPURPRRFLOONOGOUOWPER

1-2

1-2

1-2
1-2

OO PRPPFPODMNMNOPFPOOOORPLR OOOOON P

Williams 2

Pos

Totals

Player

WO O OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ORFRr OO0OO0OO0OONOOOO|I®

AhlOOOOOORPROFRPOFPOOOOOHEPROOOOoO|>»
P|IOO OO0OO0OO0DO0ODO0OO0OO0OFr OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0O0OO0OOoOOoOl|R
OO 0O OO0 O0OO0O0OO0O0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

NIOO OOOOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ODO0OO0ONOOOO|W

w
o

Total

OO0 0O 00000000000 O0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOo
1

?
o

+/- ___FO

4-8

Pen

=
w

=)
=
A

D

D
LW

RW

[
KRB ow~o»|#

13
14
15
17
18
19
20
22
24
25
26
27
31
™

Connor Kucharski
Ben Lawrick
Faisal Alsaif
Peter Frates
Niko Karamanis
Jack Forrest
Mac Carso
Tyler Cooligan
Jamie Cates
Jack Sabre
Connor Tobin
Ethan Prout
Jacob Monroe
Henry Muller
Aaron Pinto

Nicholas Rashkovsky

Nick Altmann
Jonah Gold
Sean Clarke
Evan Ruschil
Team

[y

OO Uk, OO0OO0OO0OOFRPNEFEFNWWNDNDIMOLPRLPER

1-2

1-2

Totals

Bowdoin Goalkeeping

Bowdoin Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c Mins GAEN 1 2 3 Total

NIOO OOO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0ORrR OOFr OO0OO0O0OoO|®

RAlOOOOFRP OOFRPR OOOOOR OO OOU&Rr O Oo|>»
OO O OO0 O0OO0O0OO0OO0O0O0O0O0OO0OO0OO0OO0OO0OOoOOoOOoOlR
OO O OO0 O OO0 000000 O0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOoO|N

3
0
0
0
0
0
1
0
0
1
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
0
2

N
~

OO 0O OO0 0000000000 O0OO0OO0ODO0OOoOOoOOo
1

0-0

Williams Goalkeeping

Williams Goalkeeping

# Player

De
c

Mins GA EN 1

2-4

NOOOOOORPRPFP OOOOOOOOFrROREN

3 Total

31 Alex Kozic

W 60:00 2 O 5 13 7 25

Totals

2 0 5 13 7 25

31 Evan Ruschil
TM Team

L

59:14 3 0 11
00:46 0 0O O

11 27
0 0

Totals

3 0 11

11 27



Bowdoin Faceoffs Williams Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.



Score PP

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0

0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0
0-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

PP
WILLIA
MS

PP
BOWD
OIN

PP
WILLIA
MS

Play By Play

Play
Period #1 Plays

Start of 1st period [00:00].

[00:00] Alex Kozic at goalie for BOWDOIN.

[00:00] Evan Ruschil at goalie for WILLIAMS.

[01:08], Shot by WILLIAMS Nick Altmann BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.
[01:13], Shot by WILLIAMS Ethan Prout MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[01:24], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Ault WIDE.

[01:49], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball WIDE.

[03:03], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Van Der Veen MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[03:24] Penalty on Nate Clark BOWDOIN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).
[03:24] Start power play for WILLIAMS.

[04:38], Shot by WILLIAMS Peter Frates BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.
[04:48], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.
[05:24] Nate Clark (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

[05:24] End power play for WILLIAMS.

[05:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[05:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[05:50] Penalty on Evan Ruschil WILLIAMS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, Connor Tobin serving the penalty, (power play opp).
[05:50] Start power play for BOWDOIN.

[06:42], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[07:27], Shot by BOWDOIN Bobby Pearl MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[07:50] Connor Tobin (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

[07:50] End power play for BOWDOIN.

[07:56], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown WIDE.

[08:13], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[08:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Ault MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[10:36], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[12:40], Shot by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates WIDE.

[12:53], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown BLOCKED by Connor Kucharski.
[13:04], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif WIDE.

[13:16] GOAL by BOWDOIN Albert Washco (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ean Small and Andy Stoneman, On ice for BOWDOIN: ,
On ice for WILLIAMS: , goal number 1 for season.

Bowdoin 1, Williams O

[13:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[13:37], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[14:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[15:21], Shot by BOWDOIN Luke Wheeler MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[15:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[16:31], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco BLOCKED by Henry Muller.
[17:50], Shot by WILLIAMS Nicholas Rashkovsky WIDE.

[18:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[18:11], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[18:23] Penalty on Jack Studley BOWDOIN 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[18:23] Start power play for WILLIAMS.

[19:05], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Graham Rutledge.
[19:57], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick BLOCKED by Luke Wheeler.
End of period [20:00].

Period #2 Plays

Start of 2nd period [00:00].
[00:23] Jack Studley (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

[00:23] End power play for WILLIAMS.

[01:51] Penalty on Ben Lawrick WILLIAMS 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[01:51] Start power play for BOWDOIN.

[02:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.



1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0
1-0

2-0

PP
BOWD
OIN

PP
WILLIA
MS

PP
WILLIA
MS

[02:24], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball BLOCKED by Connor Kucharski.
[03:11], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman BLOCKED by Ben Lawrick.
[03:39], Shot by BOWDOIN Ean Small MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[03:44], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco WIDE.

[03:51] Ben Lawrick (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.

[03:51] End power play for BOWDOIN.

[04:01], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Callahan MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[04:34] Penalty on Graham Rutledge BOWDOIN 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
[04:34] Start power play for WILLIAMS.

[05:16], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan MISSED, save Alex Kozic.

[06:04], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.

[06:17], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Ean Small.

[06:27], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso MISSED, save Alex Kozic.

[06:34] Graham Rutledge (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

[06:34] End power play for WILLIAMS.

[06:39], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[07:00], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[07:08], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Kucharski MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[07:36], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[08:52], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[09:20], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan BLOCKED by Bobby Pearl.
[09:37], Shot by WILLIAMS Ethan Prout BLOCKED by Bobby Pearl.
[09:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Nate Clark BLOCKED by Faisal Alsaif.
[10:37], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Callahan MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[10:57], Shot by WILLIAMS Jonah Gold MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[11:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[11:59] Penalty on Ethan Kimball BOWDOIN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
[11:59] Start power play for WILLIAMS.

[12:23], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[12:34], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[13:49], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick BLOCKED by Jimmy Duffy.
[13:59] Ethan Kimball (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.

[13:59] End power play for WILLIAMS.

[14:03], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso WIDE.

[14:24], Shot by BOWDOIN Graham Rutledge BLOCKED by Aaron Pinto.
[14:41], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander WIDE.

[16:05], Shot by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[16:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown WIDE.

[18:18], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Ean Small.
[19:25], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Tobin MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[19:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick MISSED, save Alex Kozic.

End of period [20:00].

Period #3 Plays

Start of 3rd period [00:00].

[01:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Jonah Gold BLOCKED by Nate Clark.
[02:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Jack Studley WIDE.

[02:39], Shot by BOWDOIN Jack Studley MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[03:28], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[03:32], Shot by BOWDOIN Jack Hepp WIDE.

[03:35], Shot by BOWDOIN Luke Wheeler MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[04:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[04:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander BLOCKED by Niko Karamanis.
[05:49], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sabre MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[06:22], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[06:37] GOAL by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman, Assist by Graham Rutledge, On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for WILLIAMS: , goal
number 1 for season.

Bowdoin 2, Williams 0
[07:48], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.



2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0
2-0

2-0

2-1
2-1

2-1

3-1
3-1
3-1

3-1

3-2
3-2
3-2
3-2

[09:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[09:33], Shot by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates BLOCKED by Will Van Der Veen.
[09:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif WIDE.

[11:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Forrest MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[11:55], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Tobin MISSED, save Alex Kozic.

[12:11] GOAL by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates, Assist by Faisal Alsaif and Henry Muller, On ice for WILLIAMS: , On ice for
BOWDOIN: , goal number 1 for season.

Bowdoin 2, Williams 1

[12:15], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[13:10], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[13:19], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[14:00] GOAL by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman, Assist by Albert Washco, On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for WILLIAMS: , goal
number 1 for season.

Bowdoin 3, Williams 1

[15:12], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[15:56], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
[16:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Jesse Lycan MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

[17:20] GOAL by WILLIAMS Jack Forrest, Assist by Nick Altmann and Tyler Cooligan, On ice for WILLIAMS: , On ice for
BOWDOIN: , goal number 1 for season.

Bowdoin 3, Williams 2

[18:12], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[18:16], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
[19:14] EMPTY NET at goalie for WILLIAMS.

End of period [20:00].



