# Bowdoin (5-5-4, 5-3-3) -vs- Williams (7-7-0, 7-4-0) 1/22/2022 at Williams

Date: 1/22/2022 Start: 04:00 PM Time: 2:00

Location: Williams
Officials: Scorer: Dick Quinn

Goals By Period	1	2	3	Total
Bowdoin	1	0	2	3
Williams	0	0	2	2

**BOWDOIN:** Andy Stoneman (2); Albert Washco (1) **WILLIAMS:** Jack Forrest (1); Jamie Cates (1)

# **Scoring Summary**

Period	Time	Team	Scored By	Assisted By	Туре	BOWD OIN	WILLI AMS
1st	13:16	BOWDOIN	Albert Washco	Ean Small, Andy Stoneman	EV	1	0
3rd	06:37	BOWDOIN	Andy Stoneman	Graham Rutledge	EV	2	0
3rd	12:11	WILLIAMS	Jamie Cates	Faisal Alsaif, Henry Muller	EV	2	1
3rd	14:00	BOWDOIN	Andy Stoneman	Albert Washco	EV	3	1
3rd	17:20	WILLIAMS	Jack Forrest	Nick Altmann, Tyler Cooligan	EV	3	2

#### **Penalty Summary**

Period	Team	Player	MIN	Offense	Type	Time	PP
1st	BOWDOIN	Nate Clark	02:00	HOLDING	MINOR	03:24	PP
1st	WILLIAMS	Evan Ruschil	02:00	TRIPPING	MINOR	05:50	PP
1st	BOWDOIN	Jack Studley	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	18:23	PP
2nd	WILLIAMS	Ben Lawrick	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	01:51	PP
2nd	BOWDOIN	Graham Rutledge	02:00	BOARDING	MINOR	04:34	PP
2nd	BOWDOIN	Ethan Kimball	02:00	SLASHING	MINOR	11:59	PP

#### Individual

#### Bowdoin 3

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	3	Nate Clark	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	1
	4	Bobby Pearl	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	2
	7	Ethan Kimball	0	0	Ο	0	0	3	0	-	1-2	0
	8	Chris Brown	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
LW	9	Andy Stoneman	2	1	Ο	0	2	5	0	-	-	0
	10	Patrick Callahan	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	11	Will Forrest	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	12	Jimmy Duffy	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	1
	14	Patrick Ault	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	16	Jesse Lycan	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
RW	17	Albert Washco	1	1	1	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
	18	Jack Studley	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	0
D	21	Graham Rutledge	0	1	Ο	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	1
	22	Jack Hepp	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
С	23	Ean Small	0	1	Ο	0	0	1	0	-	-	2
	24	Kyle Jarosz	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Will Van Der Veen	0	0	Ο	0	0	1	0	-	-	1
	27	Luke Wheeler	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	1
G	31	Alex Kozic	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
D	32	Joe Alexander	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	4
	TM	Team	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	3	4	1	0	2	30	0	0-0	4-8	13

#### Williams 2

Pos	#	Player	G	Α	1	2	3	Total	+/-	FO	Pen	BLK
	4	Connor Kucharski	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	2
D	6	Ben Lawrick	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	1-2	1
	7	Faisal Alsaif	0	1	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	1
D	8	Peter Frates	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
LW	9	Niko Karamanis	0	0	0	0	0	4	0	-	-	1
	10	Jack Forrest	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	-	-	0
С	12	Mac Carso	0	0	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	13	Tyler Cooligan	0	1	0	0	0	3	0	-	-	0
	14	Jamie Cates	1	0	0	0	1	2	0	-	-	0
	15	Jack Sabre	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	17	Connor Tobin	0	0	0	0	0	2	0	-	-	0
	18	Ethan Prout	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
	19	Jacob Monroe	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	20	Henry Muller	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	1
	22	Aaron Pinto	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	1
	24	Nicholas Rashkovsky	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	25	Nick Altmann	0	1	0	0	0	0	0	-	-	0
	26	Jonah Gold	0	0	0	0	0	1	0	-	-	0
RW	27	Sean Clarke	0	0	0	0	0	5	0	-	-	0
G	31	Evan Ruschil	0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	1-2	0
	TM	Team	. 0	0	0	0	0	0	0	-	_	0
		Totals	2	4	0	0	2	27	0	0-0	2-4	7

## **Bowdoin Goalkeeping**

## Williams Goalkeeping

Williams Goalkeeping

# **Bowdoin Goalkeeping**

		De							
#	Player	С	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Alex Kozic	W	60:00	2	0	5	13	7	25
	Totals			2	0	5	13	7	25

#	Player	De c	Mins	GA	EN	1	2	3	Total
31	Evan Ruschil	L	59:14	3	0	11	5	11	27
TM	l Team		00:46	0	0	0	0	0	0
	Totals			3	0	11	5	11	27

Bowdoin Faceoffs Williams Faceoffs

No data to report. No data to report.

# Play By Play

Score	PP	Play
		Period #1 Plays
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0		Start of 1st period [00:00].  [00:00] Alex Kozic at goalie for BOWDOIN.  [00:00] Evan Ruschil at goalie for WILLIAMS.  [01:08], Shot by WILLIAMS Nick Altmann BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.  [01:13], Shot by WILLIAMS Ethan Prout MISSED, save Alex Kozic.  [01:24], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Ault WIDE.  [01:49], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball WIDE.  [03:03], Shot by BOWDOIN Will Van Der Veen MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.  [03:24] Penalty on Nate Clark BOWDOIN 2 minutes for HOLDING, (power play opp).  [03:24] Start power play for WILLIAMS.  [04:38], Shot by WILLIAMS Peter Frates BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.
0-0 0-0		[04:48], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick BLOCKED by Joe Alexander. [05:24] Nate Clark (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.
0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-0	PP WILLIA MS	[05:24] End power play for WILLIAMS. [05:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [05:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [05:50] Penalty on Evan Ruschil WILLIAMS 2 minutes for TRIPPING, Connor Tobin serving the penalty, (power play opp). [05:50] Start power play for BOWDOIN. [06:42], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [07:27], Shot by BOWDOIN Bobby Pearl MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [07:50] Connor Tobin (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.  [07:50] End power play for BOWDOIN. [08:13], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown WIDE. [08:13], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Ault MISSED, save Alex Kozic. [08:50], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Ault MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [10:36], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [12:40], Shot by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates WIDE. [12:53], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown BLOCKED by Connor Kucharski. [13:04], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsalf WIDE. [13:16] GOAL by BOWDOIN Albert Washco (FIRST GOAL), Assist by Ean Small and Andy Stoneman, On ice for BOWDOIN: On ice for WILLIAMS: , goal number 1 for season.  Bowdoin 1, Williams 0
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0		[13:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic. [13:37], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [15:21], Shot by BOWDOIN Luke Wheeler MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [15:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [16:31], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco BLOCKED by Henry Muller. [17:50], Shot by WILLIAMS Nicholas Rashkovsky WIDE. [18:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil. [18:11], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic. [18:23] Penalty on Jack Studley BOWDOIN 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp). [18:23] Start power play for WILLIAMS. [19:05], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Graham Rutledge. [19:57], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick BLOCKED by Luke Wheeler. End of period [20:00].
1-0		Period #2 Plays  Start of 2nd period [00:00].
1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0 1-0	PP WILLIA MS	[00:23] Jack Studley (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.  [00:23] End power play for WILLIAMS. [01:51] Penalty on Ben Lawrick WILLIAMS 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp). [01:51] Start power play for BOWDOIN. [02:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.

```
1-0
              [02:24], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball BLOCKED by Connor Kucharski.
1-0
              [03:11], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman BLOCKED by Ben Lawrick.
              [03:39], Shot by BOWDOIN Ean Small MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
1-0
              [03:44], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco WIDE.
1-0
              [03:51] Ben Lawrick (WILLIAMS) penalty complete.
      BOWD
1-0
      OIN
              [03:51] End power play for BOWDOIN.
1-0
              [04:01], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Callahan MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
              [04:34] Penalty on Graham Rutledge BOWDOIN 2 minutes for BOARDING, (power play opp).
1-0
              [04:34] Start power play for WILLIAMS.
1-0
              [05:16], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [06:04], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Joe Alexander.
1-0
              [06:17], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Ean Small.
1-0
              [06:27], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
              [06:34] Graham Rutledge (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.
1-0
      WILLIA
              [06:34] End power play for WILLIAMS.
1-0
      MS
              [06:39], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
1-0
              [07:00], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [07:08], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Kucharski MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [07:36], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
              [08:52], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [09:20], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan BLOCKED by Bobby Pearl.
1-0
              [09:37], Shot by WILLIAMS Ethan Prout BLOCKED by Bobby Pearl.
              [09:58], Shot by BOWDOIN Nate Clark BLOCKED by Faisal Alsaif.
1-0
              [10:37], Shot by BOWDOIN Patrick Callahan MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
              [10:57], Shot by WILLIAMS Jonah Gold MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
1-0
              [11:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
              [11:59] Penalty on Ethan Kimball BOWDOIN 2 minutes for SLASHING, (power play opp).
1-0
              [11:59] Start power play for WILLIAMS.
1-0
1-0
              [12:23], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [12:34], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [13:49], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick BLOCKED by Jimmy Duffy.
1-0
              [13:59] Ethan Kimball (BOWDOIN) penalty complete.
      WILLIA
1-0
              [13:59] End power play for WILLIAMS.
1-0
              [14:03], Shot by WILLIAMS Mac Carso WIDE.
1-0
              [14:24], Shot by BOWDOIN Graham Rutledge BLOCKED by Aaron Pinto.
              [14:41], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander WIDE.
1-0
1-0
              [16:05], Shot by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
              [16:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown WIDE.
1-0
1-0
              [18:18], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif BLOCKED by Ean Small.
1-0
              [19:25], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Tobin MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [19:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Ben Lawrick MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              End of period [20:00].
                                                                  Period #3 Plays
1-0
              Start of 3rd period [00:00].
              [01:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Jonah Gold BLOCKED by Nate Clark.
1-0
              [02:33], Shot by BOWDOIN Jack Studley WIDE.
1-0
              [02:39], Shot by BOWDOIN Jack Studley MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
1-0
              [03:28], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
              [03:32], Shot by BOWDOIN Jack Hepp WIDE.
1-0
              [03:35], Shot by BOWDOIN Luke Wheeler MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
1-0
              [04:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Chris Brown MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
              [04:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander BLOCKED by Niko Karamanis.
1-0
1-0
              [05:49], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Sabre MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
1-0
              [06:22], Shot by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
              [06:37] GOAL by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman, Assist by Graham Rutledge, On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for WILLIAMS: , goal
1-0
              number 1 for season.
              Bowdoin 2, Williams 0
2-0
              [07:48], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
```

2-0	[00:14] Shot by POWPOIN Albert Weekee MISSED, cays Even Dyschil
	[09:14], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
2-0	[09:33], Shot by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates BLOCKED by Will Van Der Veen.
2-0	[09:46], Shot by WILLIAMS Faisal Alsaif WIDE.
2-0	[11:31], Shot by WILLIAMS Jack Forrest MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
2-0	[11:55], Shot by WILLIAMS Connor Tobin MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
2-0	[12:11] GOAL by WILLIAMS Jamie Cates, Assist by Faisal Alsaif and Henry Muller, On ice for WILLIAMS: , On ice for BOWDOIN: , goal number 1 for season.
	Bowdoin 2, Williams 1
2-1	[12:15], Shot by WILLIAMS Niko Karamanis MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
2-1	[13:10], Shot by WILLIAMS Tyler Cooligan MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
2-1	[13:19], Shot by BOWDOIN Albert Washco MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
2-1	[14:00] GOAL by BOWDOIN Andy Stoneman, Assist by Albert Washco, On ice for BOWDOIN: , On ice for WILLIAMS: , goal number 1 for season.
	Bowdoin 3, Williams 1
3-1	[15:12], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
3-1	[15:56], Shot by WILLIAMS Sean Clarke MISSED, save Alex Kozic.
3-1	[16:04], Shot by BOWDOIN Jesse Lycan MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
3-1	[17:20] GOAL by WILLIAMS Jack Forrest, Assist by Nick Altmann and Tyler Cooligan, On ice for WILLIAMS: , On ice for BOWDOIN: , goal number 1 for season.
	Bowdoin 3, Williams 2
3-2	[18:12], Shot by BOWDOIN Ethan Kimball MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
3-2	[18:16], Shot by BOWDOIN Joe Alexander MISSED, save Evan Ruschil.
3-2	[19:14] EMPTY NET at goalie for WILLIAMS.
3-2	End of period [20:00].
3-2	Lita of perioa [20.00].